
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 20387-23 Name: Request Council authorization execute Amendment
No.1 to amend the contract to expand the topics
covered in the classroom and  for approval of the
second renewal (effective July 1, 2023 through June
30, 2024) of the agreement with KAEE, per
Resolution #232

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:4/10/2023 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:5/11/2023 5/11/2023

Enactment date: 5/11/2023 R-250-2023Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute the first
Amendment to the Contract with the Ky. Association for Environmental Education to expand services
provided for Environmental Education, for the Div. of Environmental Services; and to execute the
second renewal of the Contract, as amended, at a cost not to exceed $16,570.80 in FY 2023 and
$364,012.77 in FY 2024. [Div. of Environmental Services, Carey]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-Blue Sheet Memo KAEE, 2. Agreement Renewal Signature Form KAEE w 2 of 3 signatures, 3.
Amendment 1 to Contract (00779322xAFB4D) w Exhibit 1 signed, 4. 00780999.pdf, 5. R-250-2023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council5/11/2023 2 Pass

Urban County Council4/27/2023 2

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

4/25/2023 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

