
 
CONTRACT FOR 

SERVICES 
 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT, MADE AND ENTERED INTO 

THIS   DAY OF            , 2023, BY AND BETWEEN THE 

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT ("LFUCG"), ON 

BEHALF OF ITS DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (CLIENT), AND 

KENTUCKY ASSOCIATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION ("KAEE") 

OF ELIZABETHTOWN, KY (CONSULTANT). 

In  consideration of the foregoing and mutually agreed upon promises, 

conditions, and covenants hereinafter set forth, and the payment for those 

services by LFUCG as set forth herein, the parties hereto agree to amend the 

2021 Contract approved pursuant to R-232-2021 and R-653-2022 (“the Contract”), 

as follows: 

1. Scope of Services 

In addition to the services required under the Contract, the 

Consultant shall provide the services provided in Exhibit 1. For 

these additional services, the Client shall pay $16,570.80. 

All other provisions contained within the original Contract shall remain 

unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties executed this First Amendment the 

day, month, and year above written. 

ATTEST: LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 
COUNTY GOVERNMENT 

 

By: _________________________ By: ___________________________  
 Council Clerk    Linda Gorton, Mayor 





Exhibit 1 
Amendment to the Environmental Education Coordination Scope of Work 

Agreement with Kentucky Association, Resolution #232‐2021 / RFP #04‐2021 
 
Addition of Sustainability 
Beginning in FY23 and extending through FY24, new units of study for each of the grade bands 
(K‐1, 2‐3, 4‐5, middle school and high school) will be added to support and promote the city’s 
sustainability efforts. Development of those lessons will begin in FY23. Following approval by 
the Public Information and Engagement Senior Program Manager, along with the Senior 
Program Manager for Sustainability, the lessons will be implement beginning in the 2023‐2024 
school year.  
 
Sustainability will also be incorporated in the Teachers’ Environmental Academies planned for 
the summer of 2023 and anticipated in the summer of 2024.  
 
Expansion of Transportation  
Beginning in FY23 and extending through FY24, the education coordination contract will include 
expanded transportation outreach efforts. Specific examples include youth summer bike safety 
camps plus bike safety lessons at schools starting in the 2023‐2024 year. Safety City will 
continue to be an important partner, though the nature of that partnership may evolve.  
 
 
 
 




